The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Resolution #21-01

RESOLUTION BY THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATES

WHEREAS, the School Board of Broward County, Florida did pursuant to Chapters 200 and 1011, Florida Statutes, approve the tentative millage rates for the fiscal year July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, at the public hearing and in full compliance with Chapter 200, Florida Statutes, the School Board of Broward County, Florida adopted the tentative millage rate for the fiscal year 2020-21 in the amounts of

	Tentative Millage Levy	Proposed Amount To Be Raised	
Required Local Effort	3.6660	\$	797,888,302
Basic Discretionary	0.7480		162,798,814
Subtotal	4.4140	\$	960,687,116
Capital Improvement	1.5000		326,468,209
Subtotal	5.9140	\$	1,287,155,325
Voted Referendum	0.5000	\$	108,822,737
Voted Debt	0.0912	\$	19,849,268
Total	6.5052	\$	1,415,827,330

The total millage rate to be levied exceeds the roll-back rate by 0.83%

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the School Board of Broward County, Florida, adopted each tentative millage rate for the fiscal year July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, by separate vote prior to adopting the tentative budget.

Given at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 28th day of July, 2020.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:_____ Donna P. Korn, Chair

ATTEST:_____

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools